### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 2009 No. 41

# The Operation of Air Services in the Community Regulations 2009

## PART 6

# Consequential amendments

#### **34.** In section 69A of that Act—

- (a) in subsection (2)(d) for "the Community access Regulation" substitute "the Operation of Air Services in the Community Regulation";
- (b) in subsection (3) for "articles 3 to 6 of the Community access Regulation" substitute "article 16 of the Operation of Air Services in the Community Regulation";
- (c) in subsection (8)
  - (i) the definition of "the Community access Regulation" is omitted;
  - (ii) in the definition of "Community air carrier" for "the Community access Regulation" substitute "the Operation of Air Services in the Community Regulation"; and
  - (iii) in the definition of "operating licence" for "Community licensing Regulation" substitute "the Operation of Air Services in the Community Regulation".

### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Operation of Air Services in the Community Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- reg. 5(1) reg. 5 renumbered as reg. 5(1) by S.I. 2018/1392 Sch. 1 para. 4(a)
- reg. 5(1) words substituted by S.I. 2018/1392 Sch. 1 para. 4(b)
- reg. 5(2) inserted by S.I. 2018/1392 Sch. 1 para. 4(c)
- reg. 17(2A) inserted by S.I. 2018/1392 Sch. 1 para. 9(b)